in and for Butler County, dated the 
3rd of September, 2025, entered in 
Case No. EQCV022174, where-
in Delta Investments is the Plain-
tiff and Galen C. Hoodjer et al., are 
Defendants, directing me as Refer-
ee to sell the following described 
real estate:
Lot Three Hundred Eighty-Four 

(384) in the Town of Allison, Butler 
County, Iowa, 50602, a/k/a PAR-
CEL #0625261006 (the “Real Es-

tate”),
I will sell said Real Estate at pub-

lic auction to the highest bidder on 
December 15, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. 
at the main entrance to the Butler